20200024 Parking Ramp Improvements (#6826823)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 07/09/2020 2:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Structurewerks		CMR		Berglund Construction Company		Western Specialty Contractor	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	JOINT SEALANT AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	LIN FT	9900	\$9.00	\$89,100.00	\$8.29	\$82,071.00	\$8.00	\$79,200.00	\$8.50	\$84,150.00
2	2	EPOXY INJECT CRACK AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	LIN FT	85	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$88.40	\$7,514.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
3	3	POUR STRIP RESTORATION AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	SQ FT	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$78.84	\$1,103.76	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00
4	4	REPLACE EXPANSION JOINT AT MCMYNN RAMP	LIN FT	180	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$123.94	\$22,309.20	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$111.00	\$19,980.00
5	5	UNDERSIDE OF SLAB REPAIR AT MCMYNN RAMP	SQ FT	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$133.99	\$6,699.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00
6	6	TEE JOINT RESTORATION AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	LIN FT	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$76.42	\$5,731.50	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
7	MW 1	WALL REPAIR UNDER STAIR - S. MEMORIAL DRIVE	SQ FT	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$99.73	\$10,970.30	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$178.00	\$19,580.00
8	MW 2	WALL REPAIR AT JOINT - S. MEMORIAL DRIVE	SQ FT	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$133.93	\$4,687.55	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
9	MW 3	COMPRESSION SEAL - S. MEMORIAL DRIVE	LIN FT	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.62	\$1,072.40	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
10	MW 4	SIDEWALK WORK AT TOP OF STAIRS - S. MEMORIAL DRIVE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,069.61	\$4,069.61	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00
11	GC	GENERAL CONDITIONS AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	LUMP SUM	1	\$13,780.00	\$13,780.00	\$39,490.78	\$39,490.78	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$31,195.00	\$31,195.00
Base Bid Total:					\$159,680.00		\$185,719.60		\$188,375.00		\$193,260.00	
Alt 1 Additional Joint Sealant at Civic Center Ramp												
A1	A1	ADDITIONAL JOINT SEALANT AT CIVIC CENTER RAMP	LIN FT	3620	\$8.50	\$30,770.00	\$8.28	\$29,973.60	\$8.00	\$28,960.00	\$8.20	\$29,684.00
Base Bid + Alternate Bid No. 1 Total:					\$190,450.00		\$215,693.20		\$217,335.00		\$222,944.00	